RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE WORK TO THE NASSAU COUNTY COURT HOUSE.

WHEREAS, J. A. HUGGINS of Amelia City, Fernandina Beach, Nassau County, Florida, did enter into a contract with Nassau County under date of June 15, 1962, for the repairs and maintenance to the Nassau County Court House for the total price of \$1,088.00.

WHEREAS, the members of this Board of County Commissioners have inspected said repairs and maintenance work to the Nassau County Court House and the work performed and materials furnished under said contract and find that the contractor has fully performed his contract and is entitled to payment due thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY in regular meeting duly assembled that the contract entered into between J. A. Huggins and Nassau County under date of June 15, 1962, for the repairs and maintenance work to the Nassau County Court House described in the preamble hereof, has been fully performed by said J. A. Huggins as Contractor and the work performed thereunder is hereby approved and said work accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Nassau County, Florida, as Ex-Officio Clerk of this Board be, and he is hereby, authorized and directed to pay to J. A. Huggins the amount due under said contract in the aggregate sum of \$1,088.00.

ADOPTED this 11th day of July, A. D. 1962.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Jarry Poole As Its Chairman By:_

ATTEST: